November 9, 2020
Mr. Bryan C. Hanson
Senior VP, Exelon Generation Company, LLC
President and CNO, Exelon Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL  60555
SUBJECT: QUAD CITIES NUCLEAR POWER STATION – DESIGN BASIS ASSURANCE
INSPECTION (TEAMS) INSPECTION REPORT 05000254/2020011 AND

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Corrective Action
Documents
1334048 Results of Q1R21 Snubber Failure Analysis 02/29/2012
1607447 FUK: Seismic, Bolt Loose in Back of MCC 19-1 Cub. G 02/12/2014
2423377 Replace CR120A Control Relay with GE CR 2810A 12/10/2014
2466706 New Molded Case Circuit Breaker from Stores Failed Bench
Test
04/10/2015
2640839 MCC 19-1 D1 Door Mounted Overload Relay Reset Arm Too
Short
02/17/2017
2716107 Need Summer Contingency Work Order to Adjust/Replace
Service Water Pump Packing
09/15/2016
4233539 Two MCC Thermal Overload Relays Did Not Meet Test
Criteria
04/26/2019
4256117 TOLR Failed During Bucket Inspection 07/11/2019
4323263 Need FIN Work Order to Replace 1B Service Water Pump
Guard
03/03/2020
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
4366474 NRC DBAI: ESS UPS Panel 901(2)-63 Documentation
Discrepancies
08/31/2020
4367494 NRC DBAI: EQ-24D/Q Administrative Typos 09/04/2020
4368108 NRC DBAI Inspection: SLICE Database Cable
Inconsistencies
09/09/2020
4368256 NRC DBAI: 2 Typographical Errors Identified in
OP-QC-102-106
09/09/2020
4368796 NRC DBAI: MIDA Calculation Voltage for MOV 1-2399-40 09/11/2020
4369739 NRC DBAI: Possible Non-Conservatism in QCOS 1600-10 09/16/2020
4369740 NRC DBAI: Possible Non-Conservatism in QCOS 1600-10 09/16/2020
4369831 NRC DBAI: QDC-4100-M-0691 Rev. 8 EDMS Record
Missing
09/16/2020
4370343 DBAI 2020: Instrument Uncertainties for EC 361212 09/18/2020
4371507 NRC DBAI: Torus to Reactor Building Vacuum Breaker
Design Bases
09/23/2020
Drawings  20741-H 20 IN. 50# Vacuum Breaker Valve W/Outside Lever &
Weights
A
4E-1311 Key Diagram Reactor Building 480V Motor Control Centers
18-1A, 18-3 and 19-1
CN
4E-1438L Schematic Diagram RHR System MOVs, Division II AE
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
M-34 Diagram of Pressure Suppression Pipping BI
Engineering
Changes
18515 Reactor Building to Torus Vacuum Breaker Counter Weight
Arm
18600 Reactor Building to Torus Vacuum Breaker Counter Weight
Arm
361212 Document the Conclusions of Letters RJW-91-24 and
RJW-92-014 - Torque Testing Requirements for Reactor
Building to Torus, and Torus to Drywell Vacuum Breakers
000
381968 Replacement of Reach Rod with Single Cable Drive Design

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Procedures  ER-AA-330-011 Snubber Service Life Monitoring 9
OP-QC-102-106 Operator Response Time Program at Quad Cities 9
QCEMS 0250-11 480/208 VAC Motor Control Center Cubicle Maintenance
and Surveillance
73
QCOA 3900-01 Service Water System Failure 17
QCOA 4700-06 Loss of Instrument Air 29
QCOA 6100-03 Loss of Offsite Power 42
QCOA 6100-04 Station Blackout 25
QCOA 6500-03 4kV Bus 12(23) Failure 0
QCOP 3900-01 Service Water System Operation 17
QCOP 6620-13 Energizing Bus 13-1 from SBO DG 1 22
QCOP 6700-09 De-Energizing MCC 19-1 For Maintenance 24
QCOS 1600-10 Torus Vacuum Breaker Manual Operability Test 16
QCOS 6600-37 Unit One Emergency Diesel Generator Largest Load Reject
Test
39
QEMS-250-20 480/208 VAC Motor Control Maintenance and Surveillance 7
WC-QC-8003-
1008
Quad Cities Station Units 1 and 2 Nuclear Plant Interface
Requirements (NPIRs) Interface Procedure
6
Work Orders  00836395 Disassemble, Inspect & Refurbish as Needed (CVP) 05/16/2007
008856568 00022053-01, PMSR, Replace Check Valve, E: 1-3999-4,
CHVA, V25
10/19/2009
01255761 MO 1-1001-5B Replace Valve 05/22/2011
01625116 Q1R22 PSU - A01-1601-31A LLRT Exceeded Admin Alert
Limit
03/24/2013
01635231 DW Purge Supply (LLRT) (IST) 03/12/2015
01671279 00036279-01, PMSR, GE Model L7700 MCC Insp,
E: 1-7800-19-1, MCCA
04/29/2019
01671279-01 EM MCC 19-1 Inspection 03/15/2019
01781674 Contingency For 1-1601-31A as a Potential LLRT Failure 03/18/2019
017935518 Unwire CR120A Relay with CR2810A 11/18/2015
01819428 DW Purge Supply (LLRT) (IST) 04/02/2017
01882145-01 MOV Post-Test Data Review Worksheet 05/17/2017
01918315-01 00022053-01, PMNS, Replace Check Valve, 03/08/2018
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
E: 1-3999-4, CHVA, V25
04601577 RHR System Valve Timing Test (IST) 05/17/2017
04626312-01 Install 1A IPBD Motor Contactor in Diff MCC Per EC 399289 04/24/2019
04626312-05 EM PRE Outage Bench Test New MCC 19-1 Cub E5
EC 399289
02/18/2019
04631705 DW Purge Supply (LLRT) (IST) 03/29/2019
04641068 Pressure Suppression Vacuum BKR Operability (IST) 08/16/2017
04649380 MM Perform Stem Nut Inspection on MOV 1-1001-5B 05/16/2018
04649380-01 MM Perform Stem Nut Inspection on MOV 1-1001-5B 05/18/2018
04649380-04 MOV Post-Test Data Review Worksheet 05/16/2018
04675828 Pressure Suppression Vacuum BKR Operability (IST) 11/15/2017
04678194 C RHR Service Water Pump Comprehensive Test (IST) 02/13/2019
04713474 Pressure Suppression Vacuum BKR Operability (IST) 02/14/2018
04747183 Pressure Suppression Vacuum BKR Operability (IST) 05/16/2018
04786189 Pressure Suppression Vacuum BKR Operability (IST) 08/15/2018
04819488 Pressure Suppression Vacuum BKR Operability (IST) 11/14/2018
04854622 Pressure Suppression Vacuum BKR Operability (IST) 02/13/2019
04887981-01 MM Automate the Flow of SW to the 0-5792-B EC 624474 11/08/2019
04889599 Pressure Suppression Vacuum BKR Operability (IST) 03/29/2019
04904880 Pressure Suppression Vacuum BKR Operability (IST) 06/26/2019